EMAIL:  karen.schuh@avistacorp.com

REQUEST:

Please treat this as an ongoing data request.

Please provide in an Excel work book all actual transfers to plant by ER by month for the period October
2014 through December 2015. Where monthly data are not yet available, please provide the projected
transfers to plant, indicating those transfers that are projections. Please update your response to this data
request as actual monthly totals become available. Provide separate workbooks for electric and natural gas
plant transfers.

RESPONSE:

Please see Staff_DR_143 Revised 2 Attachment A for details regarding the 2014 actual transfers to plant.
Please see Staff_DR_143 Revised 2 Attachment B for details regarding the 2015 actual transfers to plant
through June and forecasted transfers from July through December of 2015.

Exhibit No. ___ (DCG-33)
Dockets UE-150204/UG-150205

Page 1 of 28

2014 Transfers to Plant Pro Forma Adjustment Calculation- WA
Test Year Ended Septebmer 30, 2014 Ratebase Adjusted to 12/31/16 AMA

Functional Plant-Depreciation Category Service State Business Case ER ER TITLE
Budget Functional
Plant Categories BUDGET_CATEGORY Oct Nov Dec Total Transf

Elec Distribution 360-373 ED AN New Revenue - Growth 1003 Distribution Line Transformers Growth Mandated   453,676   167,271   279,242   900,189
Elec Distribution 360-373 ED AN New Revenue - Growth 1002 Electric Meters Minor Blanket Growth Mandated   17,171   5,742   22,565   45,478
Elec Distribution 360-373 ED AN Substation - Capital Spares 1006 Power Xfmr-Distribution Trans/Dist Programs   749   5,547   -   6,296
Elec Distribution 360-373 ED AN Lewiston Mill Road Sub 1107 Lewiston Mill Rd. 115 kV Substation - New Sub Trans/Dist Projects   754,243   754,243
Elec Distribution 360-373 ED AN Primary URD Cable Replacement 2054 Electric Underground Replacement Trans/Dist Projects   -   -   -   -
Elec Distribution 360-373 ED AN Distribution Minor Rebuild 2055 Electric Distribution Minor Blanket Trans/Dist Programs   -   -   -   -
Elec Distribution 360-373 ED AN Elec Replacement/Relocation 2056 Distribution Line Relocations Trans/Dist Mandated   87   -   -   87